Amendment Number One
to the
Production Facilities Agreement
Dated August 23, 2022

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the term of the Production Facilities Agreement
between the Studios at Journal Center (Studio) and NTM, LLC (Producer) dated August 23,
2022.

The Term of the Agreement is hereby extended from December 31,2022 through January 31,
2023.

There are no other changes to any term of the original Agreement.

Agreed to and Accepted:

For Producer:

Signature Signature
Melanie Kirk, Line Producer Brian Fantl, VP
Name Name

December 6, 2022 December 6, 2022




